PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Osamu MIZUNO | 05/19/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FUJIFILM Corporation | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome | | | |
| City: | Minato-ku, Tokyo | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12843231 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-775-7559

Email: SWELLS@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q119940

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024747 FRAME: 0888

501244865

最祖本科:10F00879US 謝門REF: PA21234US

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

| Whereas, I/We | e, Osamu M | IZUNO | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| gr | | | | | of_ | Japan |
| hereinafter called assi | gnor(s), have inv | vented cer | tain impr | ovements in | 1 | |
| "MEDICAL IMAGE | PROCESSING | G APPAF | RATUS, | METHOD, | AND PRO | GRAM" |
| | | | | | | |
| and executed an applic | cation for Letter | s Patent o | f the Uni | ted States of | f America th | erefor on |
| Whereas, | 9, 2010 | TI T | FUJIFILM Corporation | | | |
| *************************************** | | | | | ome, Minato | |
| | | | ····· | | ome, made | <u>/-Ru,</u> |
| | | | kyo, Japa | ŢŢŢ | | |
| assignee, its successor invention disclosed thunder 35 U.S.C. §119 issue any Letters Pater successors and assigns necessary by the assigned os by the assignee. I/We hereby at Pennsylvania Avenue, (Application number | erein for the Unit, and I/we request the granted upon is; and I/we will enter in connection athorize and request, NW, Washington, was the connection of the | ited States st the Dire the invent execute w on with the uest our at on, DC 20 | of American of the consector of the cons | rica, including U.S. Pate orth in the apther considestates applies. | ng the right to the and Trade opplication to eration all pacation when MION, PLL ere in parent | to claim priority emark Office to the assignee, its apers deemed called upon to C of 2100 |
| · | | | | | | |
| 5765 number and filing date | , filed_ | | |) |) th | he application |
| number and minig can | or suite applica | cion whon | KHOWH. | | | |
| Date: May 19, | -1 | Osamu | MIZ | UNO | | |
| Date: | S/ | | | | | |
| Date. | s/ | | | | | |
| Date: | SI | | | | | |
| | s/ | , | | | | Activity (1) |
| Date: | • | | | | | |
| | s/ | | | | | |
| (Legalization not required | for recording but is | s prima facie | evidence | of execution u | nder 35 U.S.C. | . §261) |

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024747 FRAME: 0889